

ANCILLARY FACILITIES





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - CLAY SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE

District: Clay
 School: CLAY SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE
 Address: 900 WALNUT STREET
 Inspection Date: June 11, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
N/A	0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	2-PERMANENT	11	June 11, 2009	0	storage in store room too high
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	2-PERMANENT	23	June 11, 2009	0	in janitor closet.
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	2-PERMANENT	40	June 11, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	2-PERMANENT	48	June 11, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	2-PERMANENT	1	June 11, 2009	0	storing combustable materials under the stairs.

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
 I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No
 I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. No
 Or
 Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: james crawford
 Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - HARRIS C LONG ADMINISTRATION

District: Clay
 School: HARRIS C LONG ADMINISTRATION
 Address: 23 S GREEN STREET
 Inspection Date: June 12, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	4-PERMANENT	1	June 12, 2009	0	all breaker boxes blocked by storage.
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	4-PERMANENT	1	June 12, 2009	0	all flammable liquids must be stored in a metal flame cabinet or stored outside.
N/A	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	4-PERMANENT	407b	June 12, 2009	0	missing outlet cover in the projection room.
N/A	0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	1-PERMANENT	112	June 12, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	1-PERMANENT	120	June 12, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	2-PERMANENT	1	June 12, 2009	0	all store rooms storage was too close to the ceiling 24" of clearance must be maintained.
N/A	0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	12	June 12, 2009	0	in bldg 12
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	0-Building N/A -- See notes	12	June 12, 2009	0	emergency light does not work in bldg 12.

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - HARRIS C LONG ADMINISTRATION

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. No

Or

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: james crawford

Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - MIDDLEBURG TRANSPORTATION

District: Clay
 School: MIDDLEBURG TRANSPORTATION
 Address: 3674 COUNTY ROAD 2
 Inspection Date: June 2, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	1	June 2, 2009	0	Multi plug adapter to TV in breakroom
N/A	0704	COMPRESSED GAS CYLINDERS NOT SECURED	1-PERMANENT	Bay	June 2, 2009	0	Side door of bay were used oil is
N/A	0704	COMPRESSED GAS CYLINDERS NOT SECURED	1-PERMANENT	outside	June 2, 2009	0	Tanks unchained in used oil area.
N/A	0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	1-PERMANENT	Bay	June 2, 2009	0	Lable electrical panel LA.
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	2-PERMANENT	202	June 2, 2009	0	N/A
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	3-PERMANENT	1	June 2, 2009	0	Orange cord
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	3-PERMANENT	5	June 2, 2009	2	N/A
N/A	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	3-PERMANENT	Outside	June 2, 2009	2	The roadside address has faded away.
N/A	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	Outside3	June 2, 2009	0	No fish number
N/A	0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY	0-Building N/A -- See notes	Outside3	June 2, 2009	0	Small supply shed

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - MIDDLEBURG TRANSPORTATION

N/A	0010	LABELED IMMINENT HAZARD	3-PERMANENT	bay	June 2, 2009	0	The auto bdy shop for the school buses shall comply with the Florida Fire Prevention code as follows: 1. Protect the spray area with a fire suppression system 2. Provide Mechanical ventilation system for the spray area, mixing area etc. 3. Provide electrical in accordance with NFPA 1, NFPA 33 and NFPA 70 for the spray area and mixing area 4. All storage of flammable and combustible liquid shall comply with NFPA 1, NFPA 33 and NFPA 30 5. Any transferring of liquids from container to container shall be bonded and grounded to prevent static electricty. 6. Provide no smoking signs through shop 7. Provide self closing metal receptacle for all rags. 8. Prior to installing any of the above contact the Fire Marshal Office for proper plans and permits.
-----	------	----------------------------	-------------	-----	--------------	---	---

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Yes
Or
Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Stephen Arzie
Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - SCHOOL BUS GARAGE

District: Clay
School: SCHOOL BUS GARAGE
Address: 800 CENTER STREET
Inspection Date: June 12, 2009
Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	3	June 12, 2009	0	multi plug adaptor in the rear office not rated for use.
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	1-PERMANENT	1	June 12, 2009	0	all storage areas were too close to the ceiling need to maintain 24" of clearance.

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. No

Or

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: james crawford

Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - SUPPORT SERVICES CENTER

District: Clay
School: SUPPORT SERVICES CENTER
Address: 925 W CENTER STREET
Inspection Date: June 12, 2009
Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
N/A	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	1-PERMANENT	1	June 12, 2009	0	missing outlet cover in the kitchen area.
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	1-PERMANENT	2	June 12, 2009	0	need to maintain 24" of clearance in the copy room storage.
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	1-PERMANENT	3	June 12, 2009	0	N/A.
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	3	June 12, 2009	0	no emergency lights to light the means of egress.

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. No

Or

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: james crawford

Additional inspector: N/A